Life-Of-Mine Revenue A$B 1.4 0.5 0.8 0.3 3.0
Life-Of-Mine Total Expenditure A$B 0.3 0.3 0.6 0.2 1.4
Life-Of-Mine Free Cashflow A$B 1.1 0.1 0.3 0.1 1.6
Free Cashflow Margin % 79% 25% 30% 35% 53%
Life-Of-Mine NPV A$B 1.0 0.1 0.2 0.1 1.4

Sensitivity analysis

Sensitivity analysis was conducted on the following variables (+/-20%) and quantified with the NPV
outputs:

• Revenue factors: spodumene concentrate price, currency exchange rate and plant recovery.
• Cost factors: mining operating costs and processing operating costs

The results are graphically summarised in Figure 4. The outputs show the expected heightened
sensitivity from revenue factors compared to cost factors. The plant recovery and revenue trends
mimic each other, and currency exchange rate (FX) is the inverse. The cost sensitivity trends of the
mining and processing operating costs mimic each other with mining being somewhat influential on
cashflow and NPV due to being a larger overall cost.

Page | 6

Figure 4: NPV Sensitivity to Key Revenue and Cost Factor Variables

￼

ENDS

This release was authorised by Mr Martin Perez de Solay, CEO and Managing Director of Allkem Limited.

Allkem Limited

ABN 31 112 589 910

Level 35, 71 Eagle St
Brisbane, QLD 4000

Investor Relations & Media Enquiries
Andrew Barber
M: +61 418 783 701 E: Andrew.Barber@allkem.co
Phoebe Lee
P: +61 7 3064 3600 E: Phoebe.Lee@allkem.co

Connect

info@allkem.co
+61 7 3064 3600
www.allkem.co

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

1,400

1,600

1,800

2,000

-20% -10% 0% 10% 20%

AU
D

M
ill

io
ns

FX Revenue Mill recovery Mining Opex Processing Opex

mailto:Andrew.Barber@allkem.co
mailto:Phoebe.Lee@allkem.co
mailto:info@allkem.co
http://www.allkem.co/
https://mobile.twitter.com/allkemltd
https://www.facebook.com/allkemltd
https://www.linkedin.com/company/allkemltd
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCJbTKiHlmFIshIK3Og9r2qw

Page | 7

IMPORTANT NOTICES
This investor ASX/TSX release (Release) has been prepared by Allkem Limited (ACN 112 589 910) (the Company or Allkem).
It contains general information about the Company as at the date of this Release. The information in this Release should not